Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 7c  01/24/2019
Tantalum Capacitors
SMD Type
TC Series
FEATURE
 Operating Temperature: -55°C ~ +125°C
 Compatible with automatic pick and place equipment.
 Comply with EIA 535BAAC standard
 Molded case available in A, B, C, D, E, P type
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
No item Digit  Part Description Series Reference
(1) Meritek Series TC Chip Tantalum Capacitors SMD Type
(2) Capacitance 105 105: 1000000pF (1µF) First 2 digits: Significant  Third: Multiplier
(3) Tolerance M M: ±20% K: ±10%
(4) Rated Voltage 35 35: 35VDC 2.5~50VDC, 02: 2.5VDC, 06:6.3VDC, 50: 50VDC
(5) Case Size B B: 3528 A:3216, C:6032, D:7343, E:7343, P:2012
SPECIFICATIONS
Item Characteristic
Operation Temp. Range -55°C ~ +125°C
Rated Working Voltage 2.5 ~ 50VDC
Capacitance Tolerance ±20%(M), ±10%(K)
Dissipation Factor (tan δ)
See (Temperature Performance) below, Measured at 100 (120) Hz, Voltage: 0.3±0.02V
RELIABILITY
Item Characteristic Testing Condition
Appearance Complete Marking, Clear, Centered Visual
ESR See Table 2 Measurement Frequency: 100(120)KHz
Leakage Current
Less than 0.01CV or 0.5µA  (whichever is
greater)
Pressurize related voltage between two poles (Series
connecting 1k current-limiting resistor) Read
Solderability Soldering Coverage Rate ≥ 95%
Dip Capacitor into flux for two seconds, then remove
excessive amount of lux, dip capacitor into 245±3°C welding
slot with 10mm depth for three seconds, withdraw capacitor,
clean capacitor with proper amount of solution, use ten times
the microscope to observe.
Temperature
 Performance
Capacitance
(µF)
Capacitance Change (%) Max D.F (%) Max DCL(µF)
-55°C +85°C +125°C -55°C +25°C +85°C +125°C +85°C +125°C
≤1.0
-10 +10 +12
1.5*
(+25°C)
See
Table 2
Below
1.5*
(+25°C)
1.5*
(+25°C)
10*
l0
12.5*
l0
1.5 ~ 68
100~220
330~470
≥470
TC 105 M 35 B
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 7c  01/24/2019
Tantalum Capacitors
SMD Type
TC Series
PRODUCT MARK AND CODE
Code e G J A C D E V T
Rated Voltage 2.5V 4V 6.3V 10V 16V 20V 25V 35V 50V
Cap (µF) Cap Code Cap (µF) Cap Code Cap (µF) Cap Code Cap (µF) Cap Code
0.1 A 0.47 s 2.2 J 10 A
0.15 E 0.68 W 3.3 N 15 E
0.22 J 1 A 4.7 S 22 J
0.33 N 1.5 E 6.8 W 33 N
CAPACITANCE RANGE AND CASE CODE (TABLE 1)
VR (≤ +85°C) 2.5 4 6.3 10 16 20 25 35 50